505255385 12/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5302156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RHODIA ENGINEERING PLASTICS SRL	09/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHODIA ENGINEERING PLASCTICS SPA	
Street Address:	VIA 1 MAGGIO, 80	
City:	CERIANO LAGHETTO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	MI-20020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6906165
Patent Number:	6525166
Patent Number:	7473726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mabip@dentons.com, ipt.docketchi@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20009512- VARIOUS MATTERS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTIN A. BRUEHS		
SIGNATURE:	/Martin A. Bruehs/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rhodia_Affidavit#page1.tif source=Rhodia_Affidavit#page2.tif

PATENT 505255385 REEL: 047866 FRAME: 0008

AFFIDAVIT FOR CHANGE OF PATENT OWNER AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FROM RHODIA ENGINEERING PLASTICS SRL TO RHODIA OPÉRATIONS

Pursuant to an agreement between Rhodia Engineering Plastics Srl ("Registered Owner"), and Rhodia Opérations ("Patent Owner"), the Registered Owner has assigned all rights in certain of its patents to the Patent Owner.

The chain of title linking the "Registered Owner" and the "Patent Owner" is as follows:

- From "Rhodia Engineering Plastics Srl" to "Rhodia Engineering Plastics SPA": change of name (effective date 30/09/2004)
- From "Rhodia Engineering Plastics SPA" to "Rhodia Recherches et Technologies": patent assignment contract (effective date 01/01/2006)
- From "Rhodia Recherches et Technologies" to "Rhodia Opérations" (40, rue de la Haie Coq, 93300 Aubervilliers): winding-up of "Rhodia Recherches et Technologies", with universal transfer of the assets of "Rhodia Recherches et Technologies" to "Rhodia Opérations" (effective date 01/01/2007)
- From « Rhodia Opérations » (40, rue de la Haie Coq, 93300 Aubervilliers) to « Rhodia Opérations » (25, rue de Clichy, 75009 Paris) : change of address (effective date 20/05/2014)

The above chain of title in conjuction with this signed affidavit, serve as evidence of the patent ownership from the original Registered Owner to the current Patent Owner.

The relevant patent rights being assigned from the Registered Owner to the Patent Owner are listed on the attached Schedule A.

	Serverior 28,2013
Name: Florence CHATELAN Title: Authorized Representative of RHODIA OPÉRATIONS 25, rue de Clichy, 75009 Paris, France	Date:
OCTONESS ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Signature of Notary
(NOTARY SEAL)	Notary Name

Je soussigne Me I the undersigned Antoine BALLY actains a Paris, certific matériellement la notaine la Paris, certific matériellement la notaine in Paris, certify by Signature de/of nums XX of Unit 2. CHATELA apposée sur le présent document.

Desposée de the présent document.

Cette certification ne comporte aucune vérification de l'exacultude des faits et arties mentionnés de l'exacultude des faits et arties mentionnés de the accuracy of facts mentionned dans le présent document.

In the present document.

PATENT REEL: 047866 FRAME: 0009

Schedule A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Reel/Frame
6,906,165	06-14-2005	014798/0156
6,525,166	02-25-2003	011637/0368
7,473,726	01-06-2009	016839/0495

PATENT REEL: 047866 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 12/28/2018